BARNES SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, DEVLALI
FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW BOARDING ADMISSIONS (ACADEMIC YEAR
2022-2023)

GRADES KINDERGARTEN (2) TO 4

Particulars Amount Due Date
Admission Fee (One-time fee — Non Refundable) 35,000
Caution Money (One-time fee — Refundable) 50,000
Annual Term Fees 6,600 i
Activity Fee (Annual) 1,500 Agg:ﬁitslsr?sn()f
Diary, Hymn Book etc (Annual) 750
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Apr to June 64,200
1,58,050
Boarding & Tuition Fees — July to Sep 64,200 | Before 10" July 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Oct to Dec 64,200 | Before 10" Oct 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Jan to Mar 64,200 | Before 10" Jan 2023
Total 3,50,650
Less discount of one month’s boarding & tuition, if the
entire year’s fee is paid at the time of admission 21,400
T_otal (with one month’s boarding & tuition fee 3,29,250
discount)
Note:

e Rs. 5,000/~ (initial payment) is payable once admission is confirmed, after the Entrance
Test / Interview

e Boarding Fees do not include books & stationery, and uniform

e Charges for medicines, hair-cutting, washing of clothes, hoodies etc from the
Linen Room and sports items are chargeable at actuals

e All fees (tuition, boarding, miscellaneous charges etc) must be cleared in order to get the
Admit Card which enables students to appear for the Final Examinations each year

e Please note that, under no circumstances, will a change of status of a student, from a
boarder to a day scholar, be permitted, for at least two years from the year of
admission.

e After having studied as a boarder for at least two years, if a student wishes to become
a day scholar, he / she will have to be formally withdrawn and seek re-admission.

e The re-admission, as a day scholar, will involve payment of the one-time fees
applicable to a new admission, and will depend on a vacant seat being available in the
category of a day scholar for that particular class.

BARNES SCHOOL BANK DETAILS
STATE BANK OF INDIA oS
BRANCH: DEVLALI CAMP '
ACCOUNT NAME: B.E.S. BARNES SCHOOL
ACCOUNT NO: 30161930121
IFSC CODE: SBIN0000360

Contact Numbers: 0253 — 2497194 & 0253 — 4034261
Email: administrator@barnesschool.in
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BARNES SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, DEVLALI
FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW BOARDING ADMISSIONS (ACADEMIC YEAR
2022-2023)

GRADE 5
Particulars Amount Due Date
Admission Fee (One-time fee — Non Refundable) 35,000
Caution Money (One-time fee — Refundable) 50,000
Annual Term Fees 6,600
Activity Fee (Annual) 1,500 At the time of
Robotics & Attificial Intelligence Kit 1,500 admission
Diary, Hymn Book etc (Annual) 750
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Apr to June 64,200
1,59,550
Boarding & Tuition Fees — July to Sep 64,200 | Before 10" July 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Oct to Dec 64,200 | Before 10" Oct 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Jan to Mar 64,200 | Before 10" Jan 2023
Total 3,52,150
Less discount of one month’s boarding & tuition, if the
entire year’s fee is paid at the time of admission 21,400
T_otal (with one month’s boarding & tuition fee 3,30,750
discount)
Note:

e Rs. 5,000/~ (initial payment) is payable once admission is confirmed, after the Entrance
Test / Interview

e Boarding Fees do not include books & stationery, and uniform

e Charges for medicines, hair-cutting, washing of clothes, hoodies etc from the
Linen Room and sports items are chargeable at actuals

e All fees (tuition, boarding, miscellaneous charges etc) must be cleared in order to get the
Admit Card which enables students to appear for the Final Examinations each year

e Please note that, under no circumstances, will a change of status of a student, from a
boarder to a day scholar, be permitted, for at least two years from the year of
admission.

e After having studied as a boarder for at least two years, if a student wishes to become
a day scholar, he / she will have to be formally withdrawn and seek re-admission.

e The re-admission, as a day scholar, will involve payment of the one-time fees
applicable to a new admission, and will depend on a vacant seat being available in the
category of a day scholar for that particular class.

BARNES SCHOOL BANK DETAILS MERCHANT NAME: BOMBAY EDUCATION SOCIETY
STATE BANK OF INDIA i
BRANCH: DEVLALI CAMP
ACCOUNT NAME: B.E.S. BARNES SCHOOL
ACCOUNT NO: 30161930121
IFSC CODE: SBIN0O000360

Contact Numbers: 0253 — 2497194 & 0253 — 4034261
Email: administrator@barnesschool.in




BARNES SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, DEVLALI
FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW BOARDING ADMISSIONS (ACADEMIC YEAR
2022-2023)

GRADES 610 8
Particulars Amount Due Date
Admission Fee (One-time fee — Non Refundable) 35,000
Caution Money (One-time fee — Refundable) 50,000
Annual Term Fees 6,600
Activity Fee (Annual) 1,500 At the time of
Robotics & Attificial Intelligence Kit 1,800 admission
Diary, Hymn Book etc (Annual) 750
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Apr to June 64,200
1,59,850
Boarding & Tuition Fees — July to Sep 64,200 | Before 10" July 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Oct to Dec 64,200 | Before 10" Oct 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Jan to Mar 64,200 | Before 10" Jan 2023
Total 3,52,450
Less discount of one month’s boarding & tuition, if the
entire year’s fee is paid at the time of admission 21,400
T_otal (with one month’s boarding & tuition fee 3,31,050
discount)
Note:

e Rs. 5,000/~ (initial payment) is payable once admission is confirmed, after the Entrance
Test / Interview

e Boarding Fees do not include books & stationery, and uniform

e Charges for medicines, hair-cutting, washing of clothes, hoodies etc from the
Linen Room and sports items are chargeable at actuals

e All fees (tuition, boarding, miscellaneous charges etc) must be cleared in order to get the
Admit Card which enables students to appear for the Final Examinations each year

e Please note that, under no circumstances, will a change of status of a student, from a
boarder to a day scholar, be permitted, for at least two years from the year of
admission.

e After having studied as a boarder for at least two years, if a student wishes to become
a day scholar, he / she will have to be formally withdrawn and seek re-admission.

e The re-admission, as a day scholar, will involve payment of the one-time fees
applicable to a new admission, and will depend on a vacant seat being available in the
category of a day scholar for that particular class.

BARNES SCHOOL BANK DETAILS MERCHANT NAME: BOMBAY EDUCATION SOCIETY
STATE BANK OF INDIA i
BRANCH: DEVLALI CAMP
ACCOUNT NAME: B.E.S. BARNES SCHOOL
ACCOUNT NO: 30161930121
IFSC CODE: SBIN0O000360

Contact Numbers: 0253 — 2497194 & 0253 — 4034261
Email: administrator@barnesschool.in




BARNES SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, DEVLALI
FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW BOARDING ADMISSIONS (ACADEMIC YEAR

§ 2022-2023)
) GRADES 9 & 10
Particulars Amount Due Date
Admission Fee (One-time fee — Non Refundable) 35,000
Caution Money (One-time fee — Refundable) 50,000
Annual Term Fees 6,600
Activity Fee (Annual) 1,500 At the time of
Diary, Hymn Book etc (Annual) 750 admission
Science Laboratory Fee (Annual) 4,000
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Apr to June 64,200
1,62,050
Boarding & Tuition Fees — July to Sep 64,200 | Before 10" July 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Oct to Dec 64,200 | Before 10" Oct 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Jan to Mar 64,200 | Before 10" Jan 2023
Total 3,54,650
Less discount of one month’s boarding & tuition fee, if the
entire year’s fee is paid at the time of admission 21,400
T_otal (with one month’s boarding & tuition fee 3,33,250
discount)
Note:

e Rs. 5,000/- (initial payment) is payable once admission is confirmed, after the Entrance
Test / Interview

e Boarding Fees do not include books & stationery, and uniform

e Charges for medicines, hair-cutting, washing of clothes,
Linen Room and sports items are chargeable at actuals

e Students of Grades 9 & 10 are required to pay Registration & Examination Fees (payable
to the Council) during the course of the year

e All fees (tuition, boarding, miscellaneous charges etc) must be cleared in order to get the
Admit Card which enables students to appear for the Final Examinations each year

e Please note that, under no circumstances, will a change of status of a student, from a
boarder to a day scholar, be permitted, for at least two years from the year of
admission.

e After having studied as a boarder for at least two years, if a student wishes to become
a day scholar, he / she will have to be formally withdrawn and seek re-admission.

e The re-admission, as a day scholar, will involve payment of the one-time fees
applicable to a new admission, and will depend on a vacant seat being available in the
category of a day scholar for that particular class.

hoodies etc from the

MERCHANT NAME: BOMBAY EDUCATION SOCIETY E
UPIID: BESBARNESSCHOOL@SBI

BARNES SCHOOL BANK DETAILS
STATE BANK OF INDIA, BRANCH: DEVLALI CAMP
ACCOUNT NAME: B.E.S. BARNES SCHOOL, ACCOUNT NO:
30161930121
IFSC CODE: SBIN0O000360

Contact Numbers: 0253 — 2497194 & 0253 — 4034261
Email: administrator@barnesschool.in




BARNES SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, DEVLALI
FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW BOARDING ADMISSIONS (ACADEMIC YEAR
2022-2023)

GRADE 11 COMMERCE OR ART / HUMANITIES

Particulars Amount Due Date
Admission Fee (One-time fee — Non Refundable) 35,000
Caution Money (One-time fee — Refundable) 50,000
Annual Term Fees 7,600 _
Activity Fee (Annual) 1,500 A;g:ﬁitslsr?;n()f
Diary, Hymn Book etc (Annual) 750
Boarding & Tuition Fee — June to Aug 65,400
1,60,250

Boarding & Tuition Fee — Sep to Nov 65,400 | Before 10" Sep 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fee — Dec to Feb 65,400 | Before 10" Dec 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fee — Mar to May 65,400 | Before 10" Mar 2023

Total | 3,56,450

Less discount of one month’s boarding & tuition fee, if the

entire year’s fee is paid at the time of admission 21,800

Total (with one month’s boarding & tuition fee discount) 3,34,650

Note:

e Rs. 5,000/- (initial payment) is payable once admission is confirmed, after the Entrance
Test / Interview

e Boarding Fees do not include books & stationery, and uniform

e Charges for medicines, hair-cutting, washing of clothes, hoodies etc from the
Linen Room and sports items are chargeable at actuals

e Students of Grades 11 & 12 are required to pay Registration & Examination Fees (payable
to the Council) during the course of the year

e All fees (tuition, boarding, miscellaneous charges etc) must be cleared in order to get the
Admit Card which enables students to appear for the Final Examinations each year

e Please note that, under no circumstances, will a change of status of a student, from a
boarder to a day scholar, be permitted, for at least two years from the year of
admission.

e After having studied as a boarder for at least two years, if a student wishes to become
a day scholar, he / she will have to be formally withdrawn and seek re-admission.

e The re-admission, as a day scholar, will involve payment of the one-time fees
applicable to a new admission, and will depend on a vacant seat being available in the
category of a day scholar for that particular class.

BARNES SCHOOL BANK DETAILS
STATE BANK OF INDIA, BRANCH: DEVLALI CAMP
ACCOUNT NAME: B.E.S. BARNES SCHOOL, ACCOUNT NO:
30161930121
IFSC CODE: SBIN0000360
Contact Numbers: 0253 — 2497194 & 0253 — 4034261
Email: administrator@barnesschool.in




G 2022-2023)

GRADE 11 SCIENCE

BARNES SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, DEVLALI
f#3% FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW BOARDING ADMISSIONS (ACADEMIC YEAR
(&%

Particulars Amount Due Date
Admission Fee (One-time fee — Non Refundable) 35,000
Caution Money (One-time fee — Refundable) 50,000
Annual Term Fees 7,600
Activity Fee (Annual) 1,500 At the time of
Diary, Hymn Book etc (Annual) 750 admission
Science Laboratory Fee (Annual) 4,000
Boarding & Tuition Fees — June to Aug 65,400
1,64,250
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Sep to Nov 65,400 | Before 10" Sep 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Dec to Feb 65,400 | Before 10" Dec 2022
Boarding & Tuition Fees — Mar to May 65,400 | Before 10" Mar 2023
Total | 3,60,450
Less discount of one month’s boarding & tuition fee, if the
entire year’s fee is paid at the time of admission 21,800
Total (with one month’s boarding & tuition fee discount) 3,38,650

Note:

e Rs. 5,000/- (initial payment) is payable once admission is confirmed, after the Entrance

Test / Interview

e Boarding Fees do not include books & stationery, and uniform

e Charges for medicines,
Linen Room and sports items are chargeable at actuals

hair-cutting, washing of clothes,

hoodies etc from the

e Students of Grades 11 & 12 are required to pay Registration & Examination Fees (payable

to the Council) during the course of the year

e All fees (tuition, boarding, miscellaneous charges etc) must be cleared in order to get the
Admit Card which enables students to appear for the Final Examinations each year

e Please note that, under no circumstances, will a change of status of a student, from a
boarder to a day scholar, be permitted, for at least two years from the year of

admission.

e After having studied as a boarder for at least two years, if a student wishes to become
a day scholar, he / she will have to be formally withdrawn and seek re-admission.

e The re-admission, as a day scholar, will involve payment of the one-time fees
applicable to a new admission, and will depend on a vacant seat being available in the

category of a day scholar for that particular class.

BARNES SCHOOL BANK DETAILS
STATE BANK OF INDIA, BRANCH: DEVLALI CAMP

MERCHANT NAME: BOMBAY EDUCATION SOCIETY
UPIID: BESBARNESSCHOOL@SBI

ACCOUNT NAME: B.E.S. BARNES SCHOOL, ACCOUNT NO:

30161930121
IFSC CODE: SBIN0000360

Contact Numbers: 0253 — 2497194 & 0253 — 4034261
Email: administrator@barnesschool.in




